Varsity Boys Schedule 2025-2026

All games will be played at St. Ignatius of Antioch Gym - 10205 Lorain Ave, Cleveland OH 44111

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

12/6/2025
12/6/2025
12/6/2025
12/6/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/20/2025
12/20/2025
12/20/2025
12/20/2025

12/27/2025
12/27/2025
12/27/2025
12/27/2025

1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026

1/10/2026
1/10/2026
1/10/2026
1/10/2026

1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

10:10am
11:00am
12:00pm

1:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

Last Updated: 11/14/2025

Xavier Musketeers
Dayton Flyers
Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Fordham Rams

Providence Friars
St. John's Red Storm
Seton Hall Pirates
Georgetown Hoyas

St. John's Red Storm
Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Xavier Musketeers
Fordham Rams

Georgetown Hoyas
Seton Hall Pirates
Providence Friars

Dayton Flyers

St. John's Red Storm
Seton Hall Pirates
Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Fordham Rams

Dayton Flyers
Xavier Musketeers
Georgetown Hoyas
Providence Friars

St. John's Red Storm
Providence Friars
Seton Hall Pirates

Notre Dame Fighting Irish

Seton Hall Pirates
St. John's Red Storm
Providence Friars
Georgetown Hoyas

< < < <

< < < K<

< < < K< < < < <

< < < <

< < < K<

< < < K<

< < < <

Seton Hall Pirates
Providence Friars
Georgetown Hoyas
St. John's Red Storm

Xavier Musketeers
Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Fordham Rams
Dayton Flyers

Georgetown Hoyas
Seton Hall Pirates
Dayton Flyers
Providence Friars

Xavier Musketeers
St. John's Red Storm
Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Fordham Rams

Providence Friars
Georgetown Hoyas
Dayton Flyers
Xavier Musketeers

St. John's Red Storm
Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Fordham Rams
Seton Hall Pirates

Xavier Musketeers
Georgetown Hoyas
Dayton Flyers
Fordham Rams

Xavier Musketeers
Fordham Rams
Dayton Flyers
Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Page 1 of 2



Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Sunday
Sunday
Saturday

League Website
League Twitter/X:

1/31/2026

2/7/2026
2/7/2026
2/7/2026
2/7/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/21/2026
2/21/2026
2/21/2026
2/21/2026

2/28/2026
2/28/2026
2/28/2026
2/28/2026

3/1/2026
3/1/2026

3/7/2026

iggyhoops.com
@iggyhoops

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

Dayton Flyers
Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Fordham Rams
Xavier Musketeers

Georgetown Hoyas
Dayton Flyers
Seton Hall Pirates
Providence Friars

St. John's Red Storm
Xavier Musketeers
Fordham Rams
Notre Dame Fighting Irish

** No games - Fundraiser **

< < < K<

< < < <

< < < K<

Georgetown Hoyas
St. John's Red Storm
Seton Hall Pirates
Providence Friars

St. John's Red Storm
Xavier Musketeers
Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Fordham Rams

Seton Hall Pirates
Georgetown Hoyas
Dayton Flyers
Providence Friars

Playoff Quarterfinal on February 28th

Quarter-Final Game #1
Quarter-Final Game #2
Quarter-Final Game #3
Quarter-Final Game #4

Playoff Semi-FInal On March 1st

Semi-Final Game #1
Semi-Final Game #2

Championship Game

Page 2 of 2



