Varsity Boys Schedule 2025-2026
All games will be played at St. Ignatius of Antioch Gym - 10205 Lorain Ave, Cleveland OH 44111

Saturday	12/6/2025	10:10am	Xavier Musketeers	V.	Seton Hall Pirates
Saturday	12/6/2025	11:00am	Dayton Flyers	V.	Providence Friars
Saturday	12/6/2025	12:00pm	Notre Dame Fighting Irish	V.	Georgetown Hoyas
Saturday	12/6/2025	1:00pm	Fordham Rams	V.	St. John's Red Storm
•		•			
Saturday	12/13/2025	12:00pm	Providence Friars	V.	Xavier Musketeers
Saturday	12/13/2025	1:00pm	St. John's Red Storm	V.	Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Saturday	12/13/2025	2:00pm	Seton Hall Pirates	V.	Fordham Rams
Saturday	12/13/2025	3:00pm	Georgetown Hoyas	V.	Dayton Flyers
-		-			
Saturday	12/20/2025	12:00pm	St. John's Red Storm	V.	Georgetown Hoyas
Saturday	12/20/2025	1:00pm	Notre Dame Fighting Irish	V.	Seton Hall Pirates
Saturday	12/20/2025	2:00pm	Xavier Musketeers	V.	Dayton Flyers
Saturday	12/20/2025	3:00pm	Fordham Rams	V.	Providence Friars
Saturday	12/27/2025	12:00pm	Georgetown Hoyas	V.	Xavier Musketeers
Saturday	12/27/2025	1:00pm	Seton Hall Pirates	V.	St. John's Red Storm
Saturday	12/27/2025	2:00pm	Providence Friars	V.	Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Saturday	12/27/2025	3:00pm	Dayton Flyers	V.	Fordham Rams
Saturday	1/3/2026	12:00pm	St. John's Red Storm	V.	Providence Friars
Saturday	1/3/2026	1:00pm	Seton Hall Pirates	V.	Georgetown Hoyas
Saturday	1/3/2026	2:00pm	Notre Dame Fighting Irish	V.	Dayton Flyers
Saturday	1/3/2026	3:00pm	Fordham Rams	V.	Xavier Musketeers
Caturday	4/40/2026	42.00	Douten Elvere	.,	St. John's Red Storm
Saturday	1/10/2026 1/10/2026	12:00pm	Dayton Flyers Xavier Musketeers	V.	Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Saturday Saturday	1/10/2026	1:00pm 2:00pm	Georgetown Hoyas	V.	Fordham Rams
Saturday	1/10/2026	3:00pm	Providence Friars	V. V.	Seton Hall Pirates
Saturday	1/10/2020	3.00pm	Providence i nais	v.	Seton Hall Filates
Saturday	1/17/2026	12:00pm	St. John's Red Storm	V.	Xavier Musketeers
Saturday	1/17/2026	1:00pm	Providence Friars	V.	Georgetown Hoyas
Saturday	1/17/2026	2:00pm	Seton Hall Pirates	V.	Dayton Flyers
Saturday	1/17/2026	3:00pm	Notre Dame Fighting Irish	V.	Fordham Rams
,		•	3 3		
Saturday	1/24/2026	12:00pm	Seton Hall Pirates	V.	Xavier Musketeers
Saturday	1/24/2026	1:00pm	St. John's Red Storm	V.	Fordham Rams
Saturday	1/24/2026	2:00pm	Providence Friars	V.	Dayton Flyers
Saturday	1/24/2026	3:00pm	Georgetown Hoyas	V.	Notre Dame Fighting Irish
-		-			Page 1 of 2

Saturday	1/31/2026		** No games - Fundraiser **				
Saturday	2/7/2026	12:00pm	Dayton Flyers	V.	Georgetown Hoyas		
Saturday	2/7/2026	1:00pm	Notre Dame Fighting Irish	v.	St. John's Red Storm		
Saturday	2/7/2026	2:00pm	Fordham Rams	V.	Seton Hall Pirates		
Saturday	2/7/2026	3:00pm	Xavier Musketeers	V.	Providence Friars		
Saturday	2/14/2026	12:00pm	Georgetown Hoyas	V.	St. John's Red Storm		
Saturday	2/14/2026	1:00pm	Dayton Flyers	V.	Xavier Musketeers		
Saturday	2/14/2026	2:00pm	Seton Hall Pirates	V.	Notre Dame Fighting Irish		
Saturday	2/14/2026	3:00pm	Providence Friars	V.	Fordham Rams		
Saturday	2/21/2026	12:00pm	St. John's Red Storm	V.	Seton Hall Pirates		
Saturday	2/21/2026	1:00pm	Xavier Musketeers	V.	Georgetown Hoyas		
Saturday	2/21/2026	2:00pm	Fordham Rams	V.	Dayton Flyers		
Saturday	2/21/2026	3:00pm	Notre Dame Fighting Irish	V.	Providence Friars		
			Playoff Quarterfinal on February 28th				
Saturday	2/28/2026		Quarter-Final Game #1				
Saturday	2/28/2026	Quarter-Final Game #2					
Saturday	2/28/2026	Quarter-Final Game #3					
Saturday	2/28/2026	Quarter-Final Game #4			#4		
			Playoff Semi-Final On March 1st				
Sunday	3/1/2026	Semi-Final Game #1					
Sunday	3/1/2026		Semi-Final Game #2				
Saturday	3/7/2026	Championship Game					
League Website	iggyhoops.com						
League Twitter/X:	@iggyhoops				D 0 10		

Page 2 of 2